Freight & Insurance should be included in 
the quoted price as per delivery point as defined in the tender.

8.            TENDER FEE (Non-Refundable): - Not applicable.

9.            EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (Refundable): - EMD for this tender will be Rs.

2,36,600.00/- (Rupees Two Lakh thirty six thousand six hundred only).  Vend
or need to submit EMD in from of bank D.D. in favour of Garden Reach Shipbuilders &
Engineers Limited payable at Kolkata. The bidder needs to send the demand draft to 
GRSE 61 Park Purchase Department addressed to:

Ms. Tumpa Gargary Dana, Sr.